Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121
Daily Arrest Report Printed on May 8, 2025
Booking Date Name Charges Address
05/07/25 ALEXANDER, JAMES HARVEY 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 2675 JOHNSBROOKE DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122
05/07/25 BAILEY, AMBER KELLI 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 8594 AUTUMN LEAF DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

05/07/25 BARRETT, DANICIA LATASHA 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances 140 MOUNT ZION RD, ATLANTA, GA 30354

Schedule I

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled

substances-Sch |

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes

16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons
05/07/25 BROWN, KAYLIN DENISE 16-9-121 - Identity Fraud (F) 229 RAILROAD STREET, DE SOTO, GA 31743
05/07/25 CAMPBELL, RICKEY BRANNEN 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 2205 UNION RD SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
05/07/25 CARROLL, QUINTEN VONDRIUS 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances 70 UNIVERSITY AVE, ATLANTA, GA 30315

Schedule Il

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons

16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes
16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License
Plate

40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic
Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle
40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

05/07/25 CLARKE, TEVYN JEDIDIAH 16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage 7910 CONNERS RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M)
16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)
16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV

05/07/25 DANCY, DEMARIO MARTEZ 999.999 - Sentenced 3099 CHAPEL HILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135
05/07/25 FUNEZ, JASOM GUSTAVO 40-4-21 - Falsification of Vin or Registration Plate 4360 WHITE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

40-5-20(a) - License required
40-2-7 - Removing or Affixing License Plate for Purpose of Concealing
Identity of Vehicle

Page 1 of 3



Booking Date

05/07/25
05/07/25

05/07/25

05/07/25
05/07/25

05/07/25
05/07/25

05/07/25

05/07/25

05/07/25

05/07/25
05/07/25
05/07/25

05/07/25
05/07/25

05/07/25
05/07/25

05/07/25

05/07/25

Name

GREEN, JALEXIS SAMONE

HANCOCK BLAYLOCK PARROS,
XAVIER-ASAD BARACK
HOOKS, CONQUALIEUS LEON

JOHNSON, DAE'GLORIA TAVARIA
JONES, SHATORA SHAUNTE

MARCHAND, ALISSA
MCCATHERN, CHAD EVERETTE

MCNEFF, JOSEPH MICHAEL

RANDALL, DEANTE QUARTEZ

ROBINSON, JONATHAN ERIC JR

ROBINSON, KIANNA KRISTINE
ROVER, DEJA' MONAE'
SAXTON, ZAKAR RAHIL

SCOTT, DUDLEY ROBERT
SEABORN, STACEY LAMAR

STEPHENS, DEMARIO
THOMAS, DEANDRE EDWARD

TURNER, JORDAN GRANT

WILLIAMS, ANTHONY PATRICK

Total Records: 28

Charges

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch |

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV
16-7-24 - Criminal Interference w/Government Property

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane
16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

16-8-6 - Theft of lost or mislaid property
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
16-7-1(C) - Burglary-2nd Degree

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

40-6-73 - Vehicle Entering Roadway

16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

16-11-106(5) - Possession of firearm or knife during crime

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

16-13-75 - Prescription Drugs Must be in Their Original Container(s)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)
16-11-36 - Loitering or Prowling

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

Address

7744 W SHORE, Riverdale, GA 30291
160 HILLSDALE DR, FAYETTEVILLE, GA 30214

4241 SCOTT CIRCLE, EASTPOINT, GA 30344

513 GENTRYS WALK, DUNWOODY, GA 30341

1181 JOSEPH E BOONE BLVD, ATLANTA, GA
30314

3840 CENTRAL AVE, FORT MYERS, FL 33901
2804 HIRAM SUDIE RD, HIRAM, GA 30141

623 PASADENA CT, FORREST PARK, GA 30297

1925 WAYCREST DR SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331

3147 LOWER CREEK DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

467 DAVIS MILL DR, DALLAS, GA 30157
7103 southface way, AUSTELL, GA 30168

1276 WINDSOR GLEN DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

2920 Belverdere Ln, Decatur, GA 30032
4142 SCOTT CIRCLE, EASTPOINT, GA 30344

2915 MACON DR SW, ATLANTA, GA 30354

2637 NEIGHBORHOOD WALK, VILLA RICA, GA
30180

2670 OLD STAGECOACH WAY, DOUGLASVILLE,
GA 30135

6250 RIVER VIEW RD SE APT 2411, MABLETON,
GA 30126

Page 2 of 3



Booking Date Name Charges Address

Page 3 of 3



