

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report Printed on May 8, 2025

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
05/07/25	ALEXANDER, JAMES HARVEY	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	2675 JOHNSBROOKE DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
05/07/25	BAILEY, AMBER KELLI	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	8594 AUTUMN LEAF DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
05/07/25	BARRETT, DANICIA LATASHA	16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes 16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons	140 MOUNT ZION RD, ATLANTA, GA 30354
05/07/25	BROWN, KAYLIN DENISE	16-9-121 - Identity Fraud (F)	229 RAILROAD STREET, DE SOTO, GA 31743
05/07/25	CAMPBELL, RICKEY BRANNEN	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	2205 UNION RD SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
05/07/25	CARROLL, QUINTEN VONDRIUS	16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons 16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II 40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License Plate 40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle 40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	70 UNIVERSITY AVE, ATLANTA, GA 30315
05/07/25	CLARKE, TEVYN JEDIDIAH	16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M) 16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M) 16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV	7910 CONNERS RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
05/07/25	DANCY, DEMARIO MARTEZ	999.999 - Sentenced	3099 CHAPEL HILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
05/07/25	FUNEZ, JASOM GUSTAVO	40-4-21 - Falsification of Vin or Registration Plate 40-5-20(a) - License required 40-2-7 - Removing or Affixing License Plate for Purpose of Concealing Identity of Vehicle	4360 WHITE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
05/07/25	GREEN, JALEXIS SAMONE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	7744 W SHORE, Riverdale, GA 30291
05/07/25	HANCOCK BLAYLOCK PARROS, XAVIER-ASAD BARACK	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	160 HILLSDALE DR, FAYETTEVILLE, GA 30214
05/07/25	HOOKS, CONQUALIEUS LEON	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges 16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons	4241 SCOTT CIRCLE, EASTPOINT, GA 30344
05/07/25	JOHNSON, DAE'GLORIA TAVARIA	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	513 GENTRYS WALK, DUNWOODY, GA 30341
05/07/25	JONES, SHATORA SHAUNTE	16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I	1181 JOSEPH E BOONE BLVD, ATLANTA, GA 30314
05/07/25	MARCHAND, ALISSA	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	3840 CENTRAL AVE, FORT MYERS, FL 33901
05/07/25	MCCATHERN, CHAD EVERETTE	16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV 16-7-24 - Criminal Interference w/Government Property	2804 HIRAM SUDIE RD, HIRAM, GA 30141
05/07/25	MCNEFF, JOSEPH MICHAEL	40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II	623 PASADENA CT, FORREST PARK, GA 30297
05/07/25	RANDALL, DEANTE QUARTEZ	16-8-6 - Theft of lost or mislaid property	1925 WAYCREST DR SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
05/07/25	ROBINSON, JONATHAN ERIC JR	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	3147 LOWER CREEK DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
05/07/25	ROBINSON, KIANNA KRISTINE	16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV	467 DAVIS MILL DR, DALLAS, GA 30157
05/07/25	ROVER, DEJA' MONAE'	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	7103 southface way, AUSTELL, GA 30168
05/07/25	SAXTON, ZAKAR RAHIL	16-7-1(C) - Burglary-2nd Degree	1276 WINDSOR GLEN DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
05/07/25	SCOTT, DUDLEY ROBERT	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	2920 Belverdere Ln, Decatur, GA 30032
05/07/25	SEABORN, STACEY LAMAR	40-6-73 - Vehicle Entering Roadway 16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony 16-11-106(5) - Possession of firearm or knife during crime 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects 16-13-75 - Prescription Drugs Must be in Their Original Container(s)	4142 SCOTT CIRCLE, EASTPOINT, GA 30344
05/07/25	STEPHENS, DEMARIO	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	2915 MACON DR SW, ATLANTA, GA 30354
05/07/25	THOMAS, DEANDRE EDWARD	16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 16-11-36 - Loitering or Prowling	2637 NEIGHBORHOOD WALK, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
05/07/25	TURNER, JORDAN GRANT	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	2670 OLD STAGECOACH WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
05/07/25	WILLIAMS, ANTHONY PATRICK	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	6250 RIVER VIEW RD SE APT 2411, MABLETON, GA 30126

Total Records: 28

Booking Date Name Charges Address